
N O R T H D A K O T A ' S O F F I C I A L A B S T R A C T O F V O T E S C A S T A T T H E P R I M A R Y E L E C T I O N H E L D O N J U N E 1 1 , 2 0 0 2

S T A T E M E N T O F F I N D I N G S O F T H E S T A T E C A N V A S S I N G B O A R D F O R T H E P R I M A R Y E L E C T I O N H E L D J U N E 1 1 , 2 0 0 2

We, the undersigned constituting the State Canvassing Board, met in the Office of the Secretary of State for the purpose of canvassing the votes cast at the Primary Election held on June 11, 2002. On Thursday, June 27, 2002, we hereby certify the following Abstract of Votes is correct and true. The same has been certified
to us by the County Auditors of the State of North Dakota. We do hereby certify the following persons were duly nominated as candidates for the respective offices shown and that the proposed measures were approved or disapproved as shown by the number of votes set forth herein.

P A R T Y B A L L O T M E A S U R E S B A L L O T

OFFICE REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC-NPL

Representative in Congress Rick C layburgh Earl Pomeroy
Public Service Commissioner Susan Wefa ld Bob Ste fonowicz

Constitutional Measure No. 1

Referred Measure No. 2

Senate Concurrent Resolution 4052, relating to the election of county officers Approved

Relating to the disclosure of financial information by financial institutions and notification of privacy policies Rejected

Nominated candidates are shown in bold

Adams 1 693 353 249 355 235 325 305 202 419
Barnes 23 2,865 1,025 1,284 995 1,144 1,319 1,232 732 1,953
Benson 8 1,339 349 703 345 626 507 601 370 777
Billings 4 424 236 132 229 129 114 260 55 324
Bottineau 15 1,627 709 734 700 660 646 793 342 1,171
Bowman 4 1,113 647 284 644 265 445 546 248 783
Burke 6 545 215 270 214 256 197 276 110 383
Burleigh 38 13,810 7,211 4,607 6,899 4,022 8,310 4,388 3,036 10,342
Cass 66 17,912 8,184 7,090 7,924 6,223 10,444 5,207 4,675 11,943
Cavalier 22 1,191 438 549 402 460 434 611 269 859
Dickey 3 1,195 532 485 516 446 546 553 382 733
Divide 6 907 276 498 273 473 375 407 190 630
Dunn 12 1,013 490 407 482 369 363 552 196 761
Eddy 6 667 263 323 258 285 244 340 206 408
Emmons 11 1,462 681 477 678 429 513 771 318 965
Foster 10 1,451 670 514 657 450 605 648 390 926
Golden Valley 5 677 315 249 305 208 216 380 154 462
Grand Forks 43 8,463 3,834 3,640 3,670 3,236 4,809 2,847 1,890 6,185
Grant 7 589 272 247 267 213 301 235 196 350
Griggs 7 856 369 335 364 298 420 337 276 527
Hettinger 3 875 342 424 331 398 388 422 156 679
Kidder 9 892 484 358 472 329 266 502 245 530
LaMoure 11 1,321 559 504 548 456 514 626 290 912
Logan 5 630 304 203 293 166 199 319 178 365
McHenry 11 1,682 675 801 652 742 782 709 507 1,052
Mclntosh 6 1,484 803 437 766 374 498 772 545 785
McKenzie 17 1,705 936 532 918 442 624 847 538 1,001
McLean 16 3,000 1,377 1,171 1,339 1,010 1,306 1,390 756 2,036
Mercer 15 2,293 1,191 848 1,181 788 903 1,100 584 1,497
Morton 18 5,171 2,273 1,965 2,198 1,678 2,265 2,237 1,085 3,624
Mountrail 9 1,170 445 594 430 540 419 625 178 938
Nelson 7 1,302 444 577 424 508 518 532 429 730
Oliver 7 713 313 327 303 309 249 354 137 469
Pembina 14 2,510 1,025 926 991 823 1,037 1,141 967 1,331
Pierce 11 1,424 669 480 656 417 546 720 417 907
Ramsey 13 2,123 845 817 828 718 981 794 643 1,243
Ransom 7 1,354 455 694 444 653 659 555 335 927
Renville 5 558 210 311 208 287 230 286 93 434
Richland 22 4,885 1,686 2,347 1,661 2,093 2,051 2,190 1,218 3,273
Rolette 5 2,376 329 1,456 303 1,181 755 1,173 619 1,299
Sargent 6 1,410 423 825 420 765 534 741 300 1,007
Sheridan 6 629 356 195 354 178 249 316 167 420
Sioux 9 320 60 184 61 167 133 120 70 183
Slope 6 356 184 94 188 80 128 181 58 244
Stark 15 4,306 2,052 1,640 2,025 1,483 1,968 1,802 843 3,216
Steele 5 582 207 314 197 283 292 226 142 402
Stutsman 18 5,375 2,292 2,472 2,190 2,131 2,738 1,968 1,184 3,838
Towner 3 975 427 420 427 374 440 415 404 490
Traill 13 1,849 650 852 628 769 876 741 604 1,116
Walsh 18 2,072 814 858 797 741 1,017 820 620 1,298
Ward 32 10,400 4,762 4,509 4,561 4,050 5,794 3,601 2,103 7,775
Wells 6 1,073 541 418 534 376 423 524 285 701
Williams 18 2,905 1,368 773 1,354 710 1,300 1,136 868 1,823
Total 663 128,519 56,570 52,403 54,859 46,446 62,215 51,174 31,805 87,446

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of North Dakota to be affixed this 27 day of June 2002.

/s/ Penny Miller, Clerk of the Supreme Court
/s / Chad Nodland, representing Tom Dickson, Chairman, ND Democratic-NPL Party
/s/ Alvin A Jaeger, Secretary of State

Is/ Jason W Stverak, representing Dan Traynor, Chairman, ND Republican Party
/s/ Kathy Kirschman, representing Kathi Gilmore, State Treasurer

*Penny Miller excused herself from participating in the canvassing of the judicial district races. The remaining members of the board proceeded to canvass the judicial races since a quorum still existed.

P A R T Y B A L L O T MEASURES BALLOT

COUNTIES PRECINCTS TOTAL BALLOTS
CAST

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

Rick Clayburgh Earl Pomeroy
(R) (D)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER

Susan Wefald Bob Stefonowicz
(R) (D)

CONSTITUTIONAL MEASURE
No. 1

YES NO

REFERRED MEASURE
No. 2

YES NO



NORTH DAKOTA'S OFFICIAL ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON JUNE 11, 2002
STATEMENT OF FINDINGS OF THE STATE CANVASSING BOARD FOR THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD JUNE 11, 2002

Justice of the Supreme Court William A (Bill) Neumann Northeast Central Judicial District Southeast Judicial District
No. 4 Lawrence E Jahnke No. 9 John E Greenwood Randall L Hoffman

Northwest Judicial District No. 5 Jonathan F Christensen Debbie G Kleven
No. 2 Gary H Lee Doug Mattson East Central Judicial District
No. 5 Richard L Hagar David W Nelson South Central Judicial District No. 1 Gordon Dexheimer Cynthia Rothe-Seeger Alan J "Al" Sheppard

No. 1 Burt L Riskedahl No. 5 Frank L Racek
Northeast Judicial District No. 6 Gail Hagerty No. 6 Georgia Dawson

No. 3 Lester Ketterling No. 7 Thomas J Schneider No. 7 Ralph Erickson
No. 4 Donovan Foughty No. 8 Donald L Jorgensen

Nominated candidates are shown in bold

NO PARTY BALLOT

Adams 1 693 550
Barnes 23 2,865 2,248 1,043 1,177
Benson 8 1,339 1,051 1,015 1,037
Billings 4 424 329
Bottineau 15 1,627 1,359 1,284 1,201
Bowman 4 1,113 878
Burke 6 545 419 218 208 181 215
Burleigh 38 13,810 10,570 10,854 10,602 10,485 10,206
Cass 66 17,912 13,224 1,253 9,202 3,419 13,350 13,394 13,368
Cavalier 22 1,191 842 827 829
Dickey 3 1,195 961 403 544
Divide 6 907 790 375 327 195 515
Dunn 12 1,013 792
Eddy 6 667 523 257 293
Emmons 11 1,462 1,095 1,089 1,083 1,087 1,074
Foster 10 1,451 1,164 684 525
Golden Valley 5 677 478
Grand Forks 43 8,463 6,539 6,769 1,331 6,309
Grant 7 589 458 461 462 467 456
Griggs 7 856 668 327 304
Hettinger 3 875 676
Kidder 9 892 662 728 683 667 672
LaMoure 11 1,321 1,066 456 593
Logan 5 630 435 435 420 448 436
McHenry 11 1,682 1,399 1,351 1,296
Mclntosh 6 1,484 1,167 1,152 1,147 1,153 1,145
McKenzie 17 1,705 1,126 580 535 363 788
McLean 16 3,000 2,206 2,223 2,194 2,188 2,151
Mercer 15 2,293 1,872 1,861 1,855 1,841 1,827
Morton 18 5,171 3,885 3,924 3,871 4,027 3,787
Mountrail 9 1,170 890 467 470 385 493
Nelson 7 1,302 956 965 152 889
Oliver 7 713 585 585 585 579 564
Pembina 14 2,510 1,922 1,866 1,799
Pierce 11 1,424 1,089 1,097 1,048
Ramsey 13 2,123 1,587 1,552 1,723
Ransom 7 1,354 1,090 415 618
Renville 5 558 448 480 420
Richland 22 4,885 3,657 1,430 1,975
Rolette 5 2,376 1,638 1,594 1,510
Sargent 6 1,410 1,099 410 618
Sheridan 6 629 508 519 511 507 509
Sioux 9 320 236 240 246 255 233
Slope 6 356 267
Stark 15 4,306 3,236
Steele 5 582 459 57 257 147 445 439 454
Stutsman 18 5,375 4,083 4,102 890
Towner 3 975 803 772 801
Traill 13 1,849 1,527 321 809 385 1,485 1,483 1,501
Walsh 18 2,072 1,545 1,480 1,433
Ward 32 10,400 7,934 4,224 5,157 4,058 3,946
Wells 6 1,073 860 429 408
Williams 18 2,905 2,008 1,260 813 513 1,940
Total 663 128,519 97,859 7,124 7,510 5,695 7,897 13,318 13,097 7,734 1,483 7,198 24,071 23,659 23,704 23,060 9,956 7,945 1,631 10,268 3,951 15,280 15,316 15,323
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Justice of the
Supreme

Court

South Central Judicial District

No. 2 No. 5 No. 3 No. 4 No. 4 No. 5 No. 1 No. 6 No. 7 No. 8 No. 9 No. 1 No. 5 No. 6 No. 7

East Central Judicial District
Southeast
Judicial
District

Northeast Central Judicial
DistrictNortheast Judicial DistrictNorthwest Judicial District


